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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P589232

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/8/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-40-UNV-93-87-EDD

2X2 FMR TROFFER WITH .156 CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS FIXTURE SIDE AND .375
CLEAR PC ENVIRONMENTAL SIDE LENSES WITH, 80 CRI AND 4000K CCT LEDS

N/A

3775.0 lumens

N/A

113.4 lumens/watt
1.19/1.23/1.33

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

33.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P589232
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-40-UNV-93-87-EDD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P589232
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-40-UNV-93-87-EDD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 98 107 103 100 96
100 93 86 81 98 91 85 80
92 82 74 68 89 80 73 67
84 73 64 58 82 71 64 58
78 65 57 50 76 64 56 50
72 59 50 44 70 58 50 44
67 53 45 39 65 53 45 39
62 49 41 35 61 48 40 35
58 45 37 31 57 44 37 31
54 41 34 29 53 41 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4031 4031 4031
4017 4019 4103
3936 3970 3998
3967 3945 3967
3900 3900 3942
3780 3863 3905
3728 3794 3895
3640 3735 3820
3499 3667 3684
3393 3514 3519
3281 3430 3364
3126 3187 3165
2923 2953 2900
2607 2674 2588
2237 2245 2182
1772 1768 1699
1187 1155 1110
645 639 596

20
50
50

111
99
87
77
69
62
56
51
47
43
40

30

111
96
82
71
62
55
49
44
40
36
33

10

111
93
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66
57
49
43
39
34
31
28

20
30
50

106
95
84
75
67
60
54
50
46
42
39

@ C

30

106
93
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69
61
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48
43
39
36
33

10

106
90
76
65
56
49
43
38
34
31
28

20
10
50

102
91
81
72
65
58
53
48
44
41
38
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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86
73
62
53
46
41
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P589232
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-40-UNV-93-87-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 140.9 3.7 0° 1498 1498 1498 1498 1498

10°-20° 399.3 10.6 5° 1487 1484 1488 1483 1519 140
20°-30° 598.2 15.8 15° 1424 1408 1416 1424 1424 397
30°-40° 709.0 18.8 25° 1273 1280 1301 1318 1315 589
40°-50° 710.4 18.8 35° 1108 1111 1137 1163 1163 688
50°-60° 603.0 16.0 45° 892 908 923 947 925 690
60°-70° 406.5 10.8 55° 666 662 679 675 675 593
70°-80° 178.6 4.7 65° 409 404 420 404 406 407
80°-90° 29.0 0.8 75° 170 167 170 158 163 183
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 21 20 21 20 19 30
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1138.4 30.2

0°-40° 1847.5 48.9

0°-60° 3160.8 83.7

0°-90° 3775.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3775.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P589232
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-40-UNV-93-87-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 1497.8 1497.8 1497.8 1497.8 14978
2.5°| 1510.8 1499.4 1488.7 1501.1 1508.7
se| 14872 14837 14878 14833 1519.1
7.5°| 1456.6 14700 1477.7 14729 1475.0
10°| 1440.4 14357 1453.0 14649 1463.2
12.5°| 1423.0 14299 14309 14439 14450
15°| 1423.9 14075 14162 14236 1424.1
17.5°| 1368.6 1386.4 13924  1409.3 1388.4
20°| 1361.9 13489 13619 1379.1 13764
22.5°| 13203 1305.8 1333.6 13489 13479
25°| 12731 1280.1 1301.0 1318.0 1315.3
27.5°| 12317 1239.8 1269.6 1293.0 1277.9
30°| 1199.8 1195.7 12209 12418 1253.4
32.5°| 11428 11575 1186.8 12075 11965
35°| 1108.1 1111.4 11371 1163.4 1162.7
37.5°| 1047.6 1062.9 1099.0 1106.4 1099.6
40°  996.0 1011.2 10439 1051.9 10486
425°| 9579  960.6  988.6  997.7  983.2
45° 8915 9082 9233  947.0 9246
475°] 8351 8428 8753 8817  869.9
50°| 783.8 7865 8192  811.3  803.5
525°|  719.4 7308 7492 7477 7386
55°|  666.4  662.0 679.4 6747 6746
575°| 6028 6105 6249 6175  605.7
60°| 5432 5434 5487 5403 5388
62.5°| 4769  479.2 4804 4701  486.8
65°|  409.4 4040 4199  403.8  406.5
67.5°| 3473 3500 3485 3384  342.3
70°| 2843  287.8 2853 2738 2773
72.5°| 2267 2224 2251 2108 2174
75°| 1704 1669 1700 1580  163.4
775°| 1160 1187 1168 1104  114.1

80° 76.6 74.5 74.5 70.8 71.6
82.5° 44.7 42.5 42.0 40.8 42.5
85° 20.9 20.3 20.7 20.1 19.3
87.5° 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.3 7.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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